

July 8, 2024

By E-Filing Docket #2023-2025-WMPs

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety 715 P Street, 20th Fl. Sacramento, CA 95814

Subject: Horizon West Transmission, LLC (U222-E) 2023-2025 Wildfire Mitigation

Plan Update Submission

Pursuant to The Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety's Revised 2023-2025 Wildfire Mitigation Plan ("WMP") Process and Evaluation Guidelines, Horizon West Transmission LLC ("HWT") submits to Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety ("Energy Safety") the 2025 Update to HWT's 2023-2025 Wildfire Mitigation Plan ("WMP Update"). Consistent with Energy Safety's 2025 WMP Update Guidelines, the following documents are included with HWT's 2025 WMP Update submission:

- 1. HWT 2025 WMP Update (public version)
- 2. HWT 2025 WMP Update (confidential version)
- 3. Updated HWT 2023-2025 Base WMP Redlined (public version)
- 4. Updated HWT 2023-2025 Base WMP_Redlined (confidential version)
- 5. Updated HWT 2023-2025 Base WMP_Clean (public version)
- 6. Updated HWT 2023-2025 Base WMP_Clean (confidential version)

The public versions of the documents listed above will be posted to HWT's Wildfire Mitigation Plan webpage at https://www.horizonwesttransmission.com/wildfire.html.

If you have any questions, please contact me at lenneal.gardner@nexteraenergy.com.

Sincerely,

Lenneal K. Gardner

Regulatory and Business Manager

Horizon West Transmission, LLC